

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490

Albany, OR 97321

Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award Schedule B to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: SS-19-05-A, RIVERFRONT WET WEATHER LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN PHASE 2

PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski

BID DATE: April 2, 2020

Schedule A

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies LLC		Michels Corporation		Allied Trenchless	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	14,590.00	14,590.00	46,424.00	46,424.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,702.00	2,702.00	2,334.00	2,334.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	40,000.00	3,783.00	3,783.00	263.00	263.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
A-4	Sewer Flow Control	1	Lump Sum	300,000.00	300,000.00	9,953.00	9,953.00	292,950.00	292,950.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
A-5	Clean and Televis Sanitary Sewer	5,560	Linear Foot	30.00	166,800.00	9.00	50,040.00	14.00	77,840.00	25.00	139,000.00
A-6	30-Inch Cured-in-Place Pipe	575	Linear Foot	350.00	201,250.00	274.00	157,550.00	336.00	193,200.00	250.00	143,750.00
A-7	36-Inch Cured-in-Place Pipe	1,500	Linear Foot	400.00	600,000.00	237.00	355,500.00	231.00	346,500.00	300.00	450,000.00
A-8	42-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe	1,465	Linear Foot	450.00	659,250.00	318.00	465,870.00	295.00	432,175.00	350.00	512,750.00
A-9	30-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Spot Repair	20	Linear Foot	3,000.00	60,000.00	1,594.00	31,880.00	2,512.00	50,240.00	500.00	10,000.00
A-10	36-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe Spot Repair	70	Linear Foot	3,500.00	245,000.00	1,594.00	111,580.00	2,540.00	177,800.00	500.00	35,000.00
A-11	Reconnect and Chemically Grout Sewer Lateral	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,404.00	5,404.00	2,354.00	2,354.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A-12	Manhole Rehabilitation	3	Each	10,000.00	30,000.00	6,268.00	18,804.00	10,350.00	31,050.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
A-13	Manhole Abandonment	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,404.00	10,808.00	5,790.00	11,580.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A				2,452,300.00		1,238,464.00		1,664,710.00		1,600,000.00	

Schedule B

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies LLC		Michels Corporation		Allied Trenchless	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	14,590.00	14,590.00	46,424.00	46,424.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	8,413.00	8,413.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	40,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,363.00	2,363.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
B-4	Sewer Flow Control	1	Lump Sum	300,000.00	300,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	379,940.00	379,940.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
B-5	Clean and Televis Sanitary Sewer	6,575	Linear Foot	30.00	197,250.00	9.00	59,175.00	14.00	92,050.00	25.00	164,375.00
B-6	21-Inch Cured-in-Place Pipe	10	Linear Foot	350.00	3,500.00	1,015.00	10,150.00	1,261.00	12,610.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
B-7	30-Inch Cured-in-Place Pipe	2,135	Linear Foot	350.00	747,250.00	183.00	390,705.00	209.00	446,215.00	250.00	533,750.00
B-8	36-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe	2,965	Linear Foot	400.00	1,186,000.00	205.00	607,825.00	217.00	643,405.00	300.00	889,500.00
B-9	42-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe	1,464	Linear Foot	450.00	658,800.00	281.00	411,384.00	294.00	430,416.00	350.00	512,400.00
B-10	Reconnect and Chemically Grout Sewer Lateral	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,354.00	2,354.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
B-11	Manhole Rehabilitation	3	Each	10,000.00	30,000.00	6,300.00	18,900.00	10,350.00	31,050.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
B-12	Manhole Abandonment	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00	5,790.00	11,580.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$3,312,800.00		\$1,626,929.00		\$2,106,820.00		\$2,524,525.00	